## **RESOLUTION NO. 1029**

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE FINDINGS OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT AND DETERMINING THAN AN ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT STATEMENT IS NOT NECESSARY FOR THE CITY'S WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS.

WHEREAS, the City of Polson has completed an assessment to identify potential environmental impacts of the proposed City Water System Improvements; and,

WHEREAS, the draft Environmental Assessment was made available for public inspection and comment and the findings were presented and reviewed at a public meeting; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Polson has determined that the City's proposed Water System Improvement project will not significantly affect the quality of the human environment and, accordingly, the City of Polson has determined that an Environmental Impact Statement is not necessary.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POLSON, MONTANA, LAKE COUNTY:

- SECTION 1. That the City of Polson adopts the final Environmental Assessment for the proposed City Water System Improvements.
- SECTION 2. All Resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby amended to the extent of any such conflict.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 18<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2012.

	Michael Lies, Commission President In the place and stead of Pat DeVries, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Cindy Dooley, City Clerk	